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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 10, 1998

Mr. Michael Keen

Rays Laundry and Dry Cleaning
212 Railroad Avenue

Haines City, Florida 33844

Re: Facility No.: 1050317
Dear Mr. Keen:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on January 29, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the reguirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



AIRS ID#: [OS”[P_)(’:] ‘ .

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT AR 2 7 1998
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM Bureay of Air 1
ir Onitor'

H ' ng

Urces

FACILITY NAME: IQW/%/ L@K,WM 4 (BW @@ﬂmm@ DATE: 3|2

FACILITY LOCATION: 3[ & WM@J Ad}P

f

Annual Reporting Period: I ' ’a‘ - IQI g TO 3 - 2 L\L 19 i S

Based on each term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. | S Uno

If NO, complete the following: ' ‘

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to d}y facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Michael oz n ) .
Name (Please Print) : _ Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page I of ' .



v

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY m)
RE-INSPECTION Q ‘
AIRS ID#: IGSO%W DATE: 3-4—Q &4 TIMEIN: /O£ TIME ouT: /D! 4

FACILITY NAME: /Qﬂ/(/fd W 4 DL(// %J/W
, /
FACILITY LOCATION: ;/ PN @/M ﬂ’ﬂ‘(
Réj%x//ua Cu//?/ /% 335Y¢ k/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : | V(haf) I( o f\ PHONE: ON / / Jax -3 227

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

"PART I: NOTIFICATION B (\ “
(check appropriate box) % ,¢ (_(v
e P 7~
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup % Ow A L:D
o :
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit % (ﬁ
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION I R |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) - - U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,

1. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source ﬁ

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2, 100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay \Z(N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number 4 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaﬁ'mg
facility was J__L_a gallons.

1of5 ' Revised 9/15/97



| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? IQY UN ON/A
. Examining the containers for leakage? =Y ON ON/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E& N
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Eﬁ( aN awa
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘ ' ,
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON %/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

)

1.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must Ihave been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exnstmo large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y ON

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? WYy ON ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ' ‘Eﬁ( ON ON/A

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet-exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? B(Y anN

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ~Qy ON \E{N/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘ O ON

20f 5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? \QY ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay DN\@/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ?N/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, ;
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OaN \éN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ?N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . ay ON bN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON /A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ON Q’N/A
- [PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? EIY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? m UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | E{DN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? DY ON g/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON &WA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON QW/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &y QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON @Q/A :
Problem corrected? Qy ON /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON /A

L ———————— ————
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“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(93]

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves 'Q\Y ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating 78:Y ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating \&Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
. Pﬁmps -QA’ ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Q'{ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators E’{ GN DN/A.

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use ofdirect-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direét-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Mo stoeT  (CAnGED - 3-4-99

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

m‘(DN

Xy ON

Ry an aonva
WY ON ON/A
Ry ON ON/A
-\ aN ON/A

XlY UN ON/A

5
@
&

ay QAN
ay QAN
ay QN
Ay ON

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

% waxm Mpr-cl

2037

/Jlnspector’s Signature /J Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5
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INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 18-May-2000 09:31lam

From: Margaret Cangro TPA 813/744-61
CANGRO_M@al.deptpa.dep.state.fl.us
Dept: :
Tel No:

To: Sandy Bowman TAL 850/921-9583 ( BOWMAN S@Al )

Subject: Re: A1l and Rain Barrel

Both should still be available. Rain Barrel was always mostly a
laundromat with very little dry cleaning - he's still there. Peter
Rogers is the owner, and a reasonably nice guy. He probably just
doesn't understand that it's for operating LAST year. He's usually at
the facility around llam. (His staff isn't the most
knowledgeable/helpful, so only deal with him.)

Al is the same ownership/RO as Brown's Cleaners (0810186), and is at
the same mailing address. That one is Marc Eiseman - and he's always
been somewhat a problem to work with. (His old facility in Sarasota -
Marc's Cleaners - is now an EPA cleanup site.) Even though Marc is
the RO, he's not the owner. Gary Majer is the President of the Wilton
Co. and had been more responsive in past dealings (we had an
enforcement case with them a year ago), but is often difficult to
reach 'live’. (941)360-9889 ‘

The other 2 I have on the list are both open and operating.

Snow White (1050311) is a failing business, and he's trying to sell
it, but he's still around. 1It's operated by the owner, and when he's
not on site it's usually his sister working there. (His sister and
her husband have Unique Cleaners - 1050313.)

I talked with Mike Keen at Ray's Laundry (1050317), and he said he'd
call you for the info ~ address, etc. I know his business has really
grown, and he's one of the busier guys around, so it could be that his
wife or mother or someone is handling the mail and they just haven't
gotten it paid. (Or it could be one of the 101 other excuses that we
routinely hear.)

Hope this helps.
Maggie



Fability Name and Location

1. Fac11|ty Owner/Company Name (Name ofcorporatlon aoency, or 1nd1v1dual owner)ay 5‘

idas) 7y i ot
2. Site Namt (For example, plant name or number): '7' “on
foys Jogndry #4L0 éém//m [~

3. Hazafdous Waste Generatofldentlﬁcatlon Ndmber: ”

4. - Facility Location:
Street Address: 272 /?m//‘ﬂdalﬂﬂ‘(/

Clty/g/a/,)g,_g 5,-7‘7 County:

//K

Zip Code: ??ff’y

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

”7/’4&}@/ ////y ﬁw)w/’

7. "Responsible Official Mallmg Address:, -
Organization/Firm: ad/)//’y 7&0/7 5/64/7”’.9
Street Address: 2,2 #a, /ro a /yo

Clty/;é/ﬁu (’-/7 Fa . County:/ﬂo//(

Zip Code: Zrg¢Y

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (924/) 422 - 7222

Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Same

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County:

Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) -

Fax: (  ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16

RECEIVED
JAN 29 199

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information
l (a) Prov1de the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
. ts purchase and the date the control dev1ce was mstalled if applicable. I L

BRI : "~‘(x B b o b EERTEITY
AR -5 St et

\\ '\/
Date Date Date Date Date ' .: - |Date
Machine Control Machine Control - . [Machine Control
Initially Device [nitially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed _| ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser  |. /‘ | “(] lq S ' iii"iq

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

Wlasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(3) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit o B U

(10) w/ ref. condenser .

(11) w/carbon adsorber s

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylgne (pegc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ /02  Jgallons ;7,414 é’/c GLl N .

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [_| ] months \
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: i ] New store: j " ] Did not keep.records:

3. What is thé facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | New small area source . M ]
.Existing large area source | New large area source [
DEP Form:No: 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96 °




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)
Existing large area source B T A
Carbon adsorber [ : Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source \
Refrigerated condenser | ]
New large area source _
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil contaim'ng no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All'steam and hot water generating units exempt i N L e e s
No such unltS on Slte - ,. .ot e FRPR— b . I... o aeae - aeaen s , e ee mda s ) Pe e s e s

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases (\LJ
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, mal_funcfion'plan' o

N
N
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring : L1

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an.”X".the appropriate selection:

[ | [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

\\l | No air perinits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. ' Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

v L2198

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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amsm# [0S02(7 Mt Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /gﬂ;(/bd Cda//d/w ana DL(// aé///u/\é DATE: 3 - %’ﬁg

FACILITY LOCATION: Al /@uﬁw A'W

Annual Reporting Period: 3-25- 19? £ o 3-¢- y19%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cqmplignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.%s o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting periodstated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to & 4 (0 o

% B, TL
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - ¢ % hP N

7, Or e /_,0 (‘

. % g,
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ' é’/ /’“4 > G
\% @)
%

o) O»
Q,
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stﬁtefﬁabove:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby éerttﬁz, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-tp dry facilities or 1, 800 gaIIons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

3§/‘79

Date ”

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Michae [ Keen
Name (Please Print)

Sig:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet vour annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page of S .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
: TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION a

ams#: (080917 paTE: ‘3/4‘{/95 mven: (S rveour: . 0ST

FACILITY NAME: /Qewm Lﬁjiﬂwl { M Ol soro
FACILITY LOCATION: Qr H mw Que,
Necie, Cty, 33844

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : //]/u(jm,e,ﬁ Ce,a/\__ PHONE: T - L/ dR-3222

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:
|
|PART I: NOTIFICATION , i
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - M
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

— —— S —

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ Q Drop store/out of business/pe‘%oleum
A- | s
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source 'S § 5 3
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr £ 3
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr =3 ; —
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr & 5 w0
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o § =
- 52 8
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a & S
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr R
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification /& UN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: i
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
(| facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantify of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ‘_b@gallons /U W

lofs Revised 8/11/97



"PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay aN M’A
. Examining the containers for leakage? - ay ON ﬂX{N/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? R‘Y ON
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 96’ ON ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay 0N EQ/A

p —— ——

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon-adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machince should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' m aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? DéY N ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :

condenser upon opening the door? !.7}](3( ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? & aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .

condenscr exceeded 45°F? Qy ON M\I/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? QLY QN

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



(93]

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream week

or expansion; and doylstrn in from no other inlet? Qy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfepmachines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

conden&cr/co'&{.{v/w Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN aOwa

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: _

Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reciaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ‘ ay onN
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser /
inlet and outlet weckly? Qay ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - Qy ON OnNva

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to adsc;rber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or le@@ ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the catbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct-diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 dtyi eters upstream from any bend, contractior,

ay ON UON/A
ay QN ONA

|LPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

9

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1

-
J.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y ON

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy OaN EG%/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ,
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? ay ON ﬁN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON AN/A l
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON _&N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ; &Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘ ay anN 1A

Problem corrected? ) - Qy aN 1A l
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DNﬁ/A

30f3 Revised 8/11/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ){g .ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? /kfy aN
3. Does the responsible official .chcc'k the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Xy ON ONA Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating 34\/ ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating AY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers /&Y ON ON/A
Pumps ﬁY aN Ow/a Diverter valves 26( QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers EY aN anN/A . Cartridge filter housings DﬁY QN ON/A
Water separators , ;Z(Y ON ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 6/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬂ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen lcak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: @/A .

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ~ OY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas-prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? .DY aON
d. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

/U\PVKGAC“ Cavees 5hulgg

Inspector’s Name (Please Prmt) Date of Inspection
Lllnspector s Signature V Approximate ]bate of Next Inspection

Jide CLO 1y
&W/M H242S /75
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oL, }|(§/
arsD#: [0S0 3777 | P(\/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: @m Zélawc—d)w 4 % %ML/(Q DATE:3Z2[ 0

FACILITY LOCATION: Q/ X éﬂ/{//w'ﬂ—aﬂ M |
faines City , £ 3384

Annual Reporting Period: 3-<- 199? TO  Z-2 —~ 2B0D

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %ES Uno

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to-demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry- 7 Jacilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /U cupe, Keew/ % /A%ﬂ 3/& / 00

Name (Please Print) " Déte

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _____/ of /
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
- COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

o

a

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

AIRso#: /OSN317]  DATE: 3/01@ 0

FACILITY NAME: /éd/(/ﬁ Zﬂ/ﬂtﬂ,d/(/b/ 7 @(.M (/éézz/g

TiMeIN: / /. OS 'S tmmeour: /- ‘/(

FACILITY LOCATION:

2o KBnlhend ﬂj/ta

Lo, (ot

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /M /(4/@m

PHONE: §{ 3/’-/2\1» 3222

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: '

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

a

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

p
¢
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a
a

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was gallons.

1of5

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x <1, 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

0 No notification form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A

(]

ON OCan not determine

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 9/15/97



| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Y ON QNn/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? anN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? % 0N \%/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON %:I/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must lhave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : %’ anN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a cloSed-loop vapor venting system? }k(Y ON ON/A

(93]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :
- condenser upon opening the door? : )ﬁ.‘{ aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? BXX UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _
condenser exceeded 45° F? @& aN OnNA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
- verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? & aN

20of 5 Revised 9/15/97



b

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser }ocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature -at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy aN ana
'Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN ana
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaysf stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is/Yenting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or legg'than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the earbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 dyef diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct dfameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstr from no other inlet? . ay aN anN/a
5. Equipped transfer rpachines (dryers, reélaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Oy ON anAa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OGN aN/A
.HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS : _ H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? o - _ & an
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - o E((DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; X(.Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? - % aN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay OaN E@A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON EN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Q%b 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay OanN EN/A :
Problem corrected? ay ON Q}_)I/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON %:MA

30of5 Revised 9/15/97
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“7PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS w

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? .b(?’ UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ ‘ %Y aN

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

v

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves >EEY ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
/ Door gaskets and seating Dy ON ONA Stills Y ON DN;A'
| Filter gaskets and seating H]Y ON Ow/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps - Gy ON ONA Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ULY aN Owa Cartridge filter housings 0OY TN ON/A
Water separators (EY aN ON/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) %
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 8
Odor (noticeable perc odor) §Q—'—
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - E{Q&VA‘

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

MpeGozer CAYERE 3 /2/ 00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of . Inspéction
Ve 200
Anspector’s Signatre (/- Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



e L i S e i

e

|
w,

4
,
M
b3
P

_.w

-+

s

+

ke o

ion

nvi

. Department of

nmental Prdﬁec}

F

-
=

2600 Blair Stone Rd -
Tallahassee FL 3239

iy

4
e

2400

9-2

bk

BT TIPS

iughia

AIRS ID#1050317° >

»
L

NDRY & DRY CLEART

G

N

e




Y

[ AR SRR SRR NS

I

St e gt Tt

B

N T m——

DAL

it otk At st Lo TARELTAUTE TF KA A

7001 0320 0001 7975 7131

Paostage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Tota’

ﬁ%\ﬂ)::mam ~

AIRS ID#1050317
Sert: RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
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212 RAILROAD AVE
", HAINES CITY FL
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O THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0361959

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onlyour mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

= 5=
2Ty
DO oo

A s

Do NOT Remove Label ol =

/- AIRS ID # 1050317 L 9

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

1 RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
i MICHAEL KEEN

| 212 RAILROAD AVE

[ HAINES CITY FL 33844 -

;
. J

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR fROPER HANDLING 3 9 54’ 3 8

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

= =

Do NOT Remove Label = Z0
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: Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl =, =

212 RAILROAD AVE | Fund: 20-2-035001 e
| HAINES CITY FL 33844 | Obj.: 002273




TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING

MICHAEL KEEN

212 RAILROAD AVE
HAINES CITY FL 33844
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FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required) L

AIRS ID # 1050317
} RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
.. MICHAEL KEEN
* 212 RAILROAD AVE
“ HAINES CITY FL 33844

7000 0LODD D02k 7825 5495

Postmark
Here




AIL RECEIPT

k>
No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorserent Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Daniiirad)

Recipient’s 3/1 ICHAEL KEEN
‘ Hi\ZIﬁAILROAD AVE
‘Street, Apt. ESCITY F
33844 L

]
Total Post RAYS LAU‘NDRYA&ILRgég ’é 1050317

LEANING

Se-for Instructions

® Complete ftems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: .
’ AIRS 1D # 1050317

RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
MICHAEL KEEN

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
§Nf€ R

C. Signature

S qe_ O Agent
X FO‘G’YKJICL‘(‘?:;M O Addressee |

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

212 RAILROAD AVE
NAINES CITY FL
33844

—

TOOLOCACORES (IS4 H L

3. Service Type

Certified Mail
[J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ Insured Mail 0 C.0.D.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

v 7




USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ) First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
- ‘ . Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
. 4
5y o
c b
- —
T R
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DET. ALRSNMERTAL FROTECTION & = )
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‘ﬁ U.S. Postal Service
{ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL ,JUSE
Postage | $ Q
Certified Fee E oo
Wil o J

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID#1050317
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
MICHAEL KEEN ]
212 RAILROAD AVE

HAINES CITYFL ]
33844

700k 0320 000L 797k 7kL28

"See Reverse for Instructions

-~

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A, Slg tufe
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse . (00 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Recewed b i ed Name Delive
B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, / k Y L‘)] G \ % v
or on the front if space permits. ;
D Is delivery ad% }jlfferent from neA\ﬂ By '\7&

If YES, enter delivery address below:

1 Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#1050317
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
MICHAEL KEEN

]2-112 RAILROAD AVE 3._Service Type
33‘22‘53 CITY FL Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

Y

2 Article Number -

(Transfer from service label, ?UUI‘ UBED UUUJJ ?q?E ?EEB\”

e,

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt ™™ 102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | ” “ |

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
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7
|
|

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL

RECEIPT

{Domestic -Mail Qnly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pos

Sent7o  MICHAEL KEEN

_____________ 212 RAILROAD AVE
Street, At [ ATNES CITY FL

City, State,

e e

7000 LL70 00L3 3108 A90c

‘_
|

PS Form 3800, May 2000 .

e

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can.return the card to you. |

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING

R

AIRS ID#1050317

- Seé Reverse forastryctionsy

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Siggajure
X ﬁ W O Agent

. O Addressee
B. Recen\éd by ( Printed Name) C, Wate of Delive

B Thoyn 790

1 Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#1050317
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING

MICHAEL KEEN

212 RAILROAD AVE

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

HAINES CITY FL

33844 -

2000/070 003 3/0RFTOX

O Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.0.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

3. rvice Type
Certified Mail

O Yes

2 Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

, PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE " l

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
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* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *
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Is your RETURN ADDRES'S completed on tﬁe réversé siae? 4

" Z 333 bk0O 373 1449
US Postal Service ’
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Eo npt use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 1050317
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
MICHAEL KEEN
212 RAILROAD AVE
HAINES CITY FL 33844

Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
wn
S | Retum Receipt Showing fo
T~ | Whom & Date Delivered
"&.| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee's Address
[=]
& | TOTAL Postage & Fees $
‘2 Postmark or Date
S
w
%]
a
= 1
SENDER: - . .
* mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4 following services (for an
s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so lhal we can return this | gxira fee):
card to you.
# Attach :%.s form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit. R
= Write “Retum Recsipt Requested” on the Mmailpiece below the articlé number. | 2. [ Restricted Delivery
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consutlt postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
AIRSID#1050317 | 2 2.2 L0 37>
RXYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING 4b. SerYIfe Type B
NITCHAEL KEEN O Registered ertified
212 RAILROAD AVE O Express Mail O Insured
HAINES CITY FL 33844 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD
.{7. Date of Dellvery/ & % 2%/
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
A and fee is paid)
6. Sfgnature; e or Ageht)
X < o

PS Form 3§H—eeceﬁube\11994 r ~ Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Rereipt Service.



Is ybhr RETURN }u_)bRE§_ S cbr_ngple't-ed .on the revérsé éi&e?

. 7 333 bkO 743 (/\(/\

US Postal Servnce \
Receipt for _(_:‘t_ertnl_flegd Mail

- AIRSID # 1050317
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
MICHAEL KEEN
212 RAILROAD AVE
HAINES CITY FL 33844

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

r
|
|

0] ado|aAus Jo

doy 18A0 QU!I:i»é ood
SENDER: - AO ¢

sComplete iterr .l & IOy auidional services. | also wish to receive the
s Cormplete items, 3, 4a,-and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

o
8 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address g
ermit.
I&Irite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 3
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date P
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. &
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 3
iz @
- L2333 660748 ¢
AIRS 1D # 1050317 4b. Service Type %
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING O Registered Certified %:,
MICHAEL KEEN [0 Express Mail O Insured £
212 R‘gg&‘%ﬁ i‘;’; a4 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD 3
HAIN 7. Date of Dellvery ] 5:3 :
227 95 K g
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
and fee is paid) 2
£

6. Slgnaturm%&mg/

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt




Z 333 bk 0u9 OT)

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coveraae Prowdeﬁ{b 1D # 1050317

RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
MICHAEL KEEN

212 RAILROAD AVE

HAINES CITY FL 33844
Postage $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delwery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. A //2 &y
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. \fignatdre “— ‘
. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 0 /{ a Q/{ v U Agent
or on the front if space permits. ( / QJ\D Addressee
D. Is de dellvery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

o

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1050317
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
MICHAEL KEEN

, 212 RAILROAD AVE 3. Service Type
' HAINES CITY FL 33844 Centified Mail ] Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D. :
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

LT o™

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Recsipt 102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service

2 381
2

Receipt for Certified Mail

i No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

[Sentto

AIRS ID # 1050317
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING

MICHAEL KEEN
212 RAILROAD AVE
HAINES CITY FL 33844

‘ veluneu ree

! Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: |

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Kiso complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

IS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Recegjve \i by/#Please Print Clearly) | B. Date
r 0 . A

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailp
or on the front if space permits.

e
e,

c?livery
)
. Si natu:e ) v
YsNe:

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1050317
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
MICHAEL KEEN

Agent
Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

212 RAILROAD AVE

HAINES CITY rL 33844

3. Service Type
X Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Article Numbé ép’yzfron?ry /abel)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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US Posta! Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID # 1050317

RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING

MICHAEL KEEN
212 RAILROAD AVE
HAINES CITY FL 33844

$

« vawayo

]
0
”Ma

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipl Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
o itemm 4 if Reszncted‘Dellvery is desired.
: W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retirn the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

=

0] ado,e/\ue jo do1 18A0 aul| 1e pjo4
SENDER: COMPLETE" THIS SECTION™ = - e

1. Article Addressed to:

T AIRS ID # 1050317 »
/'RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
~UMICHAEL KEEN

0oLl ay)

_./ION ON DELIVERY

A Rece/of%@ Prlnfzzﬂ}’)

~Pate of Deljvel
/"
C. Sjghature —
X {QJ ‘\Q\ \,C\\\Ld a ﬁgzrr:ssee

~ 212 RAILROAD AVE
" HAINES CITY FL 33844

Z 210 43 183

D. Is delivery address dlfferent from item 1?2 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait  [J C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

'

" PS Form 3811, July 1998

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



'U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic VEY] Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

7001 0320 0001 797L 0551

i .LHsluéHJ.O;admaANa 40 dOJ.J. i

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your'name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 1050317
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
MICHAEL KEEN
212 RAILROAD AVE
HAINES CITY FL

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B teo elivery

A. Received by (P/e se Print Clearl

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1050317
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
MICHAEL KEEN
212 RAILROAD AVE
HAINES CITY FL
33844

C. Sjgrfature
Agent
[J Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Sgtvice Type
Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered 0O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.obD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

PN LS N

700 DBED DDDL ?‘1?[: ‘055L .

L

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee Pospme
(Endorsement Required) \

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Hequmed)

T AIRS ID # 1050317001AG
Reclpients  \[jCHAEL KEEN

RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING
212 RAILROAD AVE

HAINES CITY FL 33844

Street, Apt. No.

City, State, ZIP+

7000 0520 0020 9372 717k

R T

PS.Form;3800; FEbriary 2000 _. . See Reverse fordnstrictionssi

NENIIH 30 LHOIY JHL OL
adO'IEIANEI :IO dOl LV 43aM0ILS 30V1d
"SENDER: COMPLETE THIS'SECIION -~ -

item 4 if Restrictéd Delivery is desired.

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete . i cicr 0] /ear/y) B Date of Dew

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
' or on the front if space permits.

. Is delivery address different fro

10 AIRSID # 1050317001AG

MICHAEL, KEEN
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING

. . item 1?7 O Yes
1. .Artlcle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:

212 RAILROAD AVE _ 3. ice Type
HAINES CITY FL 33844 ' ¥ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

B - : O Insured Mail O c.oD.

fp@ O S00020 C/% 78 7 )i 7 é 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

" 2. Article Number (Copy from service label}

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952



U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(questiq‘Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL
" Postage | $
Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endersement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tot— =

MI CHAEL KEEN

7001 0320 0001 7976 0490

T AIKS W # 131/
=7 RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING

rgtl&s’_l__mctlpns 1

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

© M Comyglete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

N Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
' M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
" oron the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

[ e AT
=

AIRS ID # 1050317
RAYS LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING

A.

Received by (Plegs

C.

Agent
D Addressee

R A™

MICHAEL KEEN
212 RAILROAD AVE
HAINES CITY FL 33844

bﬂs/délvery address different from item 17 [J Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

. FS:?rfe Type
Certified Mail

[ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0O c.oD.

4,

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) i

7001 0320 pool 7976 0490

- PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



